06/18/2018 504964046

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5010792

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GIUSEPPE ADRIANI	06/18/2018
MATTEO PAOLI	06/18/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SPECTRO SCIENTIFIC, INC.	
Street Address:	ONE EXECUTIVE DRIVE, SUITE 101	
City:	CHELMSFORD	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01824	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16010653

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(781)890-1150 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 781 890-5678

Email: admin@iandiorio.com

Correspondent Name: KIRK TESKA

Address Line 1: 255 BEAR HILL ROAD

IANDIORIO TESKA & COLEMAN, LLP Address Line 2: Address Line 4: WALTHAM, MASSACHUSETTS 02451

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SPEC-560J
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KIRK TESKA
SIGNATURE:	/Kirk Teska/
DATE SIGNED:	06/18/2018

Total Attachments: 2

source=assignments#page1.tif source=assignments#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 046116 FRAME: 0542

504964046

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, I Giuseppe Adriani, residing at Viale L. Magalotti 3, Firenze, Italy 50125 (hereinafter "the Assignor"), hereby assign to Spectro Scientific, Inc., a Massachusetts corporation having its principal place of business at One Executive Drive, Suite 101, Chelmsford, MA, 01824, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignce"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are the subject of an application for United States Patent filed on even date herewith entitled

FLUID SENSOR/PLANT MACHINERY MONITORING SYSTEM INTERFACE COMPLEX

AND METHOD

this assignment including any United States patents and any and all foreign patents granted for said inventions or improvements; and I agree for myself and my heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, preliminary statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

In Witness Whereof, I hereto set my hand and seal at 1/1/ TYPENCE

this /vi_48 day of /N/ SUNE , 2018.	(city town)
	Giuseppe Adriani
Witness: (W) Vausbello Signature	Witness: /vv/ Joseff Signature
Print Name: /W/ LAURA SAETTA	Print Name: //// SAOS CIANNEU
Date: / \(\forall \) \(\lambda \) \(\lambd	Date: [W]

SPEC-5601 KT/dmg

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, I Matteo Paoli, residing at Via Novelli 24, Firenze, Italy 50135 (hereinafter "the Assignor"), hereby assign to Spectro Scientific, Inc., a Massachusetts corporation having its principal place of business at One Executive Drive, Suite 101, Chelmsford, MA, 01824, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are the subject of an application for United States Patent filed on even date herewith entitled

FLUID SENSOR/PLANT MACHINERY MONITORING SYSTEM INTERFACE COMPLEX

AND METHOD

FIRENCE

this assignment including any United States patents and any and all foreign patents granted for said inventions or improvements; and I agree for myself and my heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, preliminary statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

In Witness Whereof, I hereto set my hand and	d seal at /vj FRENCE
this 141 <u>48</u> day of 141 <u>50 NE</u> , 2018.	(city, town)
	19 Holles Pack
	Matteo Paoli
Witness: /\\/ Lowfell - Signature	Witness: // / Land Dalla Signature
Print Name: (NV) LAUCA SAETTA	Print Name: / W/ SA O & CARREO
Date: /\V]	Date: (N)

SPEC-5601 KT/dmg

RECORDED: 06/18/2018

PATENT REEL: 046116 FRAME: 0544